

Senator Bonacic Announces Committee Assignments for the 2017 Legislative Session

JOHN J. BONACIC January 12, 2017



(Middletown, NY)- State Senator John J. Bonacic (R/C/I-Mt Hope) announced today that he will again serve as the Chairman of the Senate Committee on Judiciary and the Chairman of the Senate Racing Gaming and Wagering Committee. Senator Bonacic will also continue to serve as the Deputy Majority Leader for State and Federal Relations.

In addition to serving as Chairman of those two committees, Senator Bonacic will serve as a member of the Committee's on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse, Banks, Children and Families,

Finance, Housing, and Rules.

"I am honored to continue serving as Chairman of the Senate Judiciary and Senate Racing, Gaming, Wagering, where we have done significant work on behalf of all New Yorker's," said Senator Bonacic. "Additionally, the other committees I serve on will provide me a voice in matters that will benefit my constituents."